MUSTANG MATTERS

OFFICIAL NEWSLETTER OF THE 63R° OFFICER CANDIDATE WING ASSOCIATION

Volume Il, Number 2
September 2007

COMMANDER’S CORNER: We were able to generate sufficient funding, combined with a new
vendor’s bench cost estimate, to be able to offer a donation of two OCS Memorial benches to Lackland
AFB. Comptroller Joe Scarlett has done a good job counting and trying to grow our money, and we are
in reasonably good financial shape heading into the November Reunion event. Mike Annast is now
overseeing the Memorial Bench project. He is making slow but steady progress. Bob Karre had to
pick up the Museum Project, but is having difficulty finding support from local San Antonio OCs
and/or identifying OCS memorabilia for the display. He did get the approval from the Lackland
Museum Foundation group to establish such a display and once we can identify the desired contents
and material costs, we should be able to fund the project.

REUNION UPDATES:

HOTEL.: If you are planning to attend this November in Tucson, please get your hotel reservations in
now (see page three), as a large bike race event is coming to Tucson the following weekend and those
early arriving racers are eating up any rooms available. If we need additional rooms, we have made
arrangements with the Riverpark Inn, 10 minutes away from the primary hotel. The rate there will be
$89, and their phone number is 1-800-351-1466 or theriverparkinn.com

TRANSPORTATION: Due to major construction on I-10, directions to the reunion hotel have
changed. If you are coming from the North on 1-10, take Exit 254 (Prince Road) and continue on the
frontage road that parallels I-10 until St Mary’s Road. Turn left there, go under the Freeway, and turn
right onto Granada Ave. and then right again into the hotel parking lot. Coming from the East/South,
take Exit 259 to 29™ St but stay on the frontage road paralleling 1-10 to Broadway and turn right into
town, and then left onto Granada. The hotel sign/entrance is 0.4 miles on your left. American Airlines
has offered a discount of 5% for reunion attendees. It is not much, but can save you money overall if
you book your flight on-line. Telephone or airport counter bookings have service charges ($10/$15)
that will eat into any savings. They can be reached at 1-800-433-1790 or AA.com , and their reunion
discount code is ALSN7AE. In conjunction with the AA offer, Avis Rent-A-Car is offering a group
discount with unlimited mileage available 7 days before to 7 days after the reunion. Their discount
reunion code is AWD: D005150, and they can be reached at 888-754-8878. Additionally, Enterprise
Rent-A-Car is offering a discount for cars rented at either Tucson AP or Phoenix Sky Harbor AP.
Their reunion code is LB1820, and they can be reached at 520-792-1602, or enterprise.com. If you use
the website, the PIN to use is “INN”. Finally, for those individuals arriving into Phoenix Sky Harbor
AP, and not renting a car, there is Shuttle Masters at 520-320-6666 or at shuttlemasters.com. They
charge $22.50 each way based on a roundtrip.

EVENT MASTER SCHEDULE: see page 2 of this newsletter.
REUNION REGISTRATION: page 4.

QUESTIONS: Tours/Hotel — Tom Hansen, 253-380-5261 or c130hans@msn.com
Registration — David Streeter, 520-885-5302 or dstreeter@juno.com
Golf — Kathy (Morrissey) Bush, 850-897-4924 or kathsmtree@aol.com



OCS REUNION 2007 MASTER SCHEDULE

SAT/10 NOV - 1600-1900

1700-1830

1900-2100

SUN/11 NOV - 0600-0900
0730
0830

1200-1700

1230-1330
1400

1400-1700

1700-1830

*1800-2030

1830-1930

1930-2400

MON/12 NOV - 0600-0900
0830

1430-1500

1700-1830

1800-2400

TUE/13 NOV - 0600-0900
0830

1430-1500

1700-1830

1930-2230

1800-2400

WED/14 NOV - 0600-0930

*0800-0930

*0930-1015
1030

1300-1700

1430-1500

1700-1830

*1800-1930

1900-1930

*1930-2030

*2030-2100

2100-2300

2100-2400

THU/15 NOV - 0600-0930
0830

1600-1630

1700-1830

* Quasi-official Activities

Early Registrations — Hotel Lobby

Hotel Happy Hour in Lounge
Hospitality Room Open

Hotel Breakfast open

Shuttle Golfers to D-M Golf Course — Hotel lobby
Tee Times (6) start — Blanchard Golf Course
Registration Desk Open - Lobby

Lunch on own at Golf Course Snack Bar
Shuttle pick-up and return golfers to hotel
Hospitality Room Open

Hotel Happy Hour in Lounge

Welcome Reception

Mariachi Band performs

Hospitality Room Open

Hotel Breakfast open

Tour Departures

Tour Buses return to hotel

Hotel Happy Hour in Lounge
Hospitality Room open

Hotel Breakfast open

Tour Departures

Tour buses return to hotel

Hotel Happy Hour in Lounge

Gaslight Theater performance
Hospitality Room open

Hotel Breakfast Open

63" OC Wg Assn Business Meeting
Individual Class Meetings

Sonoran Desert Museum Tour
Hospitality Room open

Tour buses return to hotel

Hotel Happy Hour in Lounge

Farewell Reception & Class Photos
Barber Shop Quartet Entertainment
Banquet Dinner with Dinner music by band
Class Entertainment, Closing Comments
Dancing

Hospitality Room open

Hotel Breakfast open

Tour bus departs for Tombstone day tour
Tour buses return to hotel

Hotel Happy Hour in Lounge



InnSuites Tucson City Center
Welcomes
Air Force Officer Candidate School Reunion
November 11-15, 2007

Hotel Registration Form

Name: Class:
Spouse/Guest:

Address:

City: State: Zip Code:

Phone: E-Mail: Fax:

Arrival date: Departure date:

Credit Card Number: Expiration:

Room type: _ Nonsmoking room with single King Bed .......... $79.00 plus tax
____ Smoking room with single King Bed ................ $79.00 plus tax

Nonsmoking room w / two Queen Beds ............ $79.00 plus tax

____ Smoking room with two Queen Beds ................ $79.00 plus tax
____ Two Room Executive SUIte .........cccccvrvververunnnnn, $94.00 plus tax

Rates include daily hot breakfast buffet, two daily complimentary beer, wine, or soft drinks, free
local phone calls, free airport shuttle service, free high speed internet, free morning paper, free HBO +
60 channels, and refrigerator, microwave, coffee maker, hairdryer, clock radio, iron and board, and
more in each room. Café/Lounge, Olympic pool, heated Spa, Fitness Center, Business Center, Guest
Laundry and more on site.

Discounted Group Rate will be honored from November 8-17, 2007. To reserve your room for the
2007 Air Force Officer Candidate School Reunion, please complete this form and mail or fax to:

InnSuites Tucson City Center
Attn: Reservations Department
475 N. Granada Avenue
Tucson, AZ 85701
or Fax: 520-623-8922

You may also register by calling the hotel directly at their toll free number: 1-800-842-4242 or
520-622-3000. Please mention “Air Force Officer Candidate School” to receive the discounted group
rate. These rates are guaranteed until 11 October, but we strongly suggest you sign-up early.
Cancellations can be made NLT 6 PM the night of arrival.

Free Tucson Airport Shuttle — call the hotel the night before with your arrival time.
With advance notice, they can provide hotel shuttle service within a 5 mile radius of the hotel.
They have 10 electrical hook-ups for RVs at $50/night (includes breakfast and happy hour).



Tucson, Arizona

USAF OCS REUNION (ALL CLASSES)
November 11-15, 2007

Name (OC)

Street

City

State & ZIP

Home phone with area code

All attendees must pay registration fee which covers Welcome Reception
(food and entertainment), Banquet (food, entertainment, wine & glass),
Admin and Hospitality support. All other events are optional.
Register ASAP but NLT October 15, 2007. Cancellations no later than November 1, 2007.

Make your check or money order payable to: OCS Reunion - David Streeter

Mail completed form and check to:

DAVID STREETER

1351 N. ARBOR CIRCLE
TUCSON, AZ, 85715

E-Mail

Fax

Class Number

Volunteer ? (please specify)

Banquet dinner entrees will be

A. Prime Rib of beef B.Chicken Breast Florentine or
C. Special Diet (Vegetarian , Kosher,etc) specify special diet

here:

=
e
=z
IS
<
.
N
P
9
<

13-Nov 14-Nov 15-Nov

FEE
Tucson /Sabino Canyon
DeGrazia Gallery
Lunch included

REGISTRATION
Golf @ Davis-Monthan

Air Force Base
Lunch on own

Pima Air Museum
Heavy snacks on own

AMARC
Tombstone/Boothill

Tubac / San Xavier
OK Corral

Mission
Arizona - Sonora

Lunch included
Lunch on own
Gaslight Theater
Desert museum
Lunch on own
(Specify Entrée)
Lunch on own

Banquet

Cost per event (per person)

®

$60 $35

©

35 $35 A,B,C $45

Attendee Last Name

Mi

GOLF

GHIN

oC

Guest 1

Guest 2

Guest 3

Guest 4

Guest 5

Guest 6

Sub-totals

You must make your own hotel reservation!

Be sure to mention "Air Force Officer Candidate School" to receive the discounted group rate.

Call the InnSuites (Tucson City Center) at 1-800-842-4242.

Grand Total

Ver. 13




	NwsltrVol2,Issue2,2007.doc
	 OCS REUNION 2007 MASTER SCHEDULE

	07_Registration_ph_a.pdf

