MUSTANG MATTERS

OFFICIAL NEWSLETTER OF THE 63RD OFFICER CANDIDATE WING ASSOCIATION

Volume II, Number 2 September 2007



COMMANDER'S CORNER: We were able to generate sufficient funding, combined with a new vendor's bench cost estimate, to be able to offer a donation of two OCS Memorial benches to Lackland AFB. Comptroller Joe Scarlett has done a good job counting and trying to grow our money, and we are in reasonably good financial shape heading into the November Reunion event. Mike Annast is now overseeing the Memorial Bench project. He is making slow but steady progress. Bob Karre had to pick up the Museum Project, but is having difficulty finding support from local San Antonio OCs and/or identifying OCS memorabilia for the display. He did get the approval from the Lackland Museum Foundation group to establish such a display and once we can identify the desired contents and material costs, we should be able to fund the project.

REUNION UPDATES:

HOTEL: If you are planning to attend this November in Tucson, please get your hotel reservations in now (see page three), as a large bike race event is coming to Tucson the following weekend and those early arriving racers are eating up any rooms available. If we need additional rooms, we have made arrangements with the Riverpark Inn, 10 minutes away from the primary hotel. The rate there will be \$89, and their phone number is 1-800-351-1466 or theriverparkinn.com

TRANSPORTATION: Due to major construction on I-10, directions to the reunion hotel have changed. If you are coming from the North on I-10, take Exit 254 (Prince Road) and continue on the frontage road that parallels I-10 until St Mary's Road. Turn left there, go under the Freeway, and turn right onto Granada Ave. and then right again into the hotel parking lot. Coming from the East/South, take Exit 259 to 29th St but stay on the frontage road paralleling I-10 to Broadway and turn right into town, and then left onto Granada. The hotel sign/entrance is 0.4 miles on your left. American Airlines has offered a discount of 5% for reunion attendees. It is not much, but can save you money overall if you book your flight on-line. Telephone or airport counter bookings have service charges (\$10/\$15) that will eat into any savings. They can be reached at 1-800-433-1790 or AA.com, and their reunion discount code is A15N7AE. In conjunction with the AA offer, Avis Rent-A-Car is offering a group discount with unlimited mileage available 7 days before to 7 days after the reunion. Their discount reunion code is AWD: D005150, and they can be reached at 888-754-8878. Additionally, Enterprise Rent-A-Car is offering a discount for cars rented at either Tucson AP or Phoenix Sky Harbor AP. Their reunion code is LB1820, and they can be reached at 520-792-1602, or enterprise.com. If you use the website, the PIN to use is "INN". Finally, for those individuals arriving into Phoenix Sky Harbor AP, and not renting a car, there is Shuttle Masters at 520-320-6666 or at shuttlemasters.com. They charge \$22.50 each way based on a roundtrip.

EVENT MASTER SCHEDULE: see page 2 of this newsletter.

REUNION REGISTRATION: page 4.

QUESTIONS: Tours/Hotel – Tom Hansen, 253-380-5261 or c130hans@msn.com

Registration – David Streeter, 520-885-5302 or dstreeter@juno.com

Golf – Kathy (Morrissey) Bush, 850-897-4924 or kathsmtree@aol.com

OCS REUNION 2007 MASTER SCHEDULE

SAT/10 NOV – 1600-1900	Early Registrations – Hotel Lobby
1700-1830	Hotel Happy Hour in Lounge
1900-2100	Hospitality Room Open
SUN/11 NOV - 0600-0900	Hotel Breakfast open
0730	Shuttle Golfers to D-M Golf Course – Hotel lobby
0830	Tee Times (6) start – Blanchard Golf Course
1200-1700	Registration Desk Open - Lobby
1230-1330	Lunch on own at Golf Course Snack Bar
1400	Shuttle pick-up and return golfers to hotel
1400-1700	Hospitality Room Open
1700-1830	Hotel Happy Hour in Lounge
* 1800-2030	Welcome Reception
1830-1930	Mariachi Band performs
1930-2400	Hospitality Room Open
MON/12 NOV - 0600-0900	Hotel Breakfast open
0830	
1430-1500	Tour Departures Tour Buses return to hotel
1700-1830	
1800-2400	Hotel Happy Hour in Lounge Hospitality Room open
TUE/13 NOV – 0600-0900	Hotel Breakfast open
0830	Tour Departures
1430-1500	Tour buses return to hotel
1700-1830	Hotel Happy Hour in Lounge
1930-2230	Gaslight Theater performance
1800-2400 WED/14 NOV 0600 0020	Hospitality Room open
WED/14 NOV - 0600-0930	Hotel Breakfast Open
*0800-0930	63 rd OC Wg Assn Business Meeting
*0930-1015	Individual Class Meetings
1030	Sonoran Desert Museum Tour
1300-1700	Hospitality Room open
1430-1500	Tour buses return to hotel
1700-1830	Hotel Happy Hour in Lounge
*1800-1930	Farewell Reception & Class Photos
1900-1930	Barber Shop Quartet Entertainment
*1930-2030	Banquet Dinner with Dinner music by band
*2030-2100	Class Entertainment, Closing Comments
2100-2300	Dancing Haspitality Boom onen
2100-2400 THU/15 NOV 0600 0020	Hospitality Room open
THU/15 NOV – 0600-0930	Hotel Breakfast open
0830	Tour bus departs for Tombstone day tour
1600-1630	Tour buses return to hotel
1700-1830	Hotel Happy Hour in Lounge

^{*} Quasi-official Activities

InnSuites Tucson City Center Welcomes

Air Force Officer Candidate School Reunion November 11-15, 2007

Hotel Registration Form

Name:		Class:
Spouse/Guest:		
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip Code:
Phone:	E-Mail:	Fax:
Arrival date:	Departu	re date:
Credit Card Number:		Expiration:
Smoking roon Nonsmoking Smoking roon	m with single King room w / two Quee n with two Queen I	ing Bed \$79.00 plus tax Bed \$79.00 plus tax n Beds \$79.00 plus tax Beds \$79.00 plus tax 3 \$94.00 plus tax

Rates include daily hot breakfast buffet, two daily complimentary beer, wine, or soft drinks, free local phone calls, free airport shuttle service, free high speed internet, free morning paper, free HBO + 60 channels, and refrigerator, microwave, coffee maker, hairdryer, clock radio, iron and board, and more in each room. Café/Lounge, Olympic pool, heated Spa, Fitness Center, Business Center, Guest Laundry and more on site.

Discounted Group Rate will be honored from November 8-17, 2007. To reserve your room for the 2007 Air Force Officer Candidate School Reunion, please complete this form and mail or fax to:

InnSuites Tucson City Center Attn: Reservations Department 475 N. Granada Avenue Tucson, AZ 85701 or Fax: 520-623-8922

You may also register by calling the hotel directly at their toll free number: 1-800-842-4242 or 520-622-3000. Please mention "*Air Force Officer Candidate School*" to receive the discounted group rate. These rates are guaranteed until 11 October, but we strongly suggest you sign-up early. Cancellations can be made NLT 6 PM the night of arrival.

Free Tucson Airport Shuttle – call the hotel the night before with your arrival time.

With advance notice, they can provide hotel shuttle service within a 5 mile radius of the hotel.

They have 10 electrical hook-ups for RVs at \$50/night (includes breakfast and happy hour).



USAF OCS REUNION (ALL CLASSES)

Tucson, Arizona

November 11-15, 2007

Ver. 13

Name (OC)			All attendees must pay registration fee which covers Welcome Reception (food and entertainment), Banquet (food, entertainment, wine & glass),												
Street			Admin and Hospitality support. All other events are optional. Register ASAP but NLT October 15, 2007. Cancellations no later than November 1, 2007.											7.	
City				Make your check or money order payable to: OCS Reunion - David Streeter Mail completed form and check to:											
State & ZIP			DAVID STREETER												
Home phone with area code				1351 N. ARBOR CIRCLE TUCSON, AZ, 85715											
E-Mail						11-Nov 12-Nov 13-Nov 14-Nov							15-Nov		
Fax						z	han	nyon			own				
Class Number					REGISTRATION FEE	Golf @ Davis-Monthan Air Force Base Lunch on own	Tucson /Sabino Canyon DeGrazia Gallery Lunch included	Pima Air Museum AMARC Lunch included	Tubac / San Xavier Mission Lunch on own	Gaslight Theater Heavy snacks on o	Arizona - Sonora Desert museum Lunch on own	Banquet (Specify Entrée)	Tombstone/Boothill OK Corral Lunch on own		
Volunteer? (please specify)			1												
Banquet dinner entrees will be A. Prime Rib of beef B.Chicken Breast Florentine or C. Special Diet (Vegetarian , Kosher.etc) specify special diet			-		REC	Golf Air Fe Lunc	Tucsc DeGra Lunch	Pima Air AMARC Lunch in	Tuba Missi Lunc	Gasli	Arizo Dese Lunc	Banq (Spec	Tomb OK C		
			r event (per person)		\$75	\$45	\$45	\$60	\$35	\$35	\$35	A,B,C	\$45		
Attendee	Last Name	First		MI	GOLF GHIN										
ос															
Guest 1															
Guest 2															
Guest 3															
Guest 4															
Guest 5															
Guest 6															-
				s	ub-totals										
	You must make your ow	n hotel re	servatio	n! (Call the	InnSi	uites (T	ucson	City Ce	enter) a	t 1-80	0-842-4	1242.		Grand Total

Be sure to mention "Air Force Officer Candidate School" to receive the discounted group rate.